

Hall of Famer Jerry Kramer to MC the 4th Annual OCC Golf Classic Featuring Elgton Jenkins

OCC Golf Classic, hosted by T.J. Rodgers and Green Bay Packers Pro Bowl Left Guard, Elgton Jenkins, will take place on Friday, July 12th.

OSHKOSH, WI, USA, July 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Oshkosh Country</u> <u>Club</u> today announced that NFL Hall of Famer Jerry Kramer will serve as the Master of Ceremonies for the 4th Annual OCC Golf Classic. This prestigious event, hosted by T.J. Rodgers and Green Bay Packers Pro Bowl Left Guard, Elgton Jenkins, will take place on Friday, July 12th, and promises to be a memorable day of golf, community presence, and charitable giving.

Jerry Kramer, renowned for his illustrious career with the Green Bay Packers, will lend his legendary presence to the event. As an integral part of the Packers' history and a revered member of the Pro Football Hall of Fame, Kramer's participation will add an extraordinary touch to this year's Golf Classic.

The OCC Golf Classic is dedicated to supporting a deserving cause, with all



OCC Golf Classic will feature T.J. Rodgers and Green Bay Packers Pro Bowl Left Guard, Elgton Jenkins.



Oshkosh Country Club hosts their Golf Classic July 12.

charitable donations going towards the Oshkosh Kids Foundation - Tiny House Village Project and Elgton's hometown Clarksdale High School Athletics. Participants in the Golf Classic will enjoy a day of competitive golf, engaging activities, and the unique opportunity to meet and interact with Jerry Kramer, TJ Rodgers, Elgton Jenkins, and other prominent sports figures. The event will also feature a silent auction, with proceeds benefiting the Oshkosh Kids Foundation. Jerry Kramer will be hosting two book signings of his recent book, 'Run to Win,' at 11 AM and 4:30 PM on the 12th.

The Oshkosh Country Club is committed to making a positive impact in the community. By supporting the Tiny House Village Project, the OCC Golf Classic aims to contribute to meaningful change and provide much-needed assistance to local families.

For more information about the 4th Annual OCC Golf Classic, including registration details and sponsorship opportunities, please visit <u>oshkoshcc.com</u> or contact 920-231-1078.

About Oshkosh Country Club:

The Oshkosh Country Club is a premier destination for golf enthusiasts and a hub for community events. With a rich history and a commitment to excellence, the OCC hosts a variety of events that bring people together.

About Oshkosh Kids Foundation:

The Oshkosh Kids Foundation is dedicated to improving the lives of children and families in Oshkosh through innovative programs and projects. The Tiny House Village is an innovative project that aims to provide stable housing and essential support services to children and families in need, fostering a brighter future for the Oshkosh community.

About Clarksdale High School Athletics:

Clarksdale High School Athletics is a cornerstone of their community. With a rich history and a commitment to excellence, they provide opportunities for students to develop their skills, teamwork, and sportsmanship. The athletics program is dedicated to fostering personal growth and bringing the community together through sporting events and competitions.

Donny Sell Oshkosh Country Club +1 920-231-1076 dsell@oshkoshcountryclub.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724405221

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.